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333 (3) 

352. 
,352 

352 

352 
448. 
448 

448 

449 

Sprays and sprinklers 

Paper working 

Valves 
Emulsifiers 
Tanners' .. 

Tex~He making 

Grinding meclia 

(Tariff Order,31). 
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Cancelled Decision. 

The note appended j;ffthe decision on· .. Rainmaster overhead " reading " The self closing hydrants 
and ,the express couplings are to be olasse(l separately under. ·Tariff item 352 ". 

Moulds, machine or hand, for making pessaries and suppositories (see general decision). 
Jackets, cylindrically woven, of felted textiles, for use in making paper (see revised decision in 

I Tariff Order 26). · · · 
(A.S.L. Leverless joints . . . from the pipes.. . . 

I I Everite asbestos-'oement flexible screw joint . . . rubber rings. 
I Dresser bell joint clamps . · . . the pipes. . . - . -

1. '. Everite detachable. jo.inu; .. for.usi;,.with asl;,estos c.ement pipes. 
Exactor pipe couplings; self sealing;· . ' · · · · 
Stanton screwed gland'joints. · 
Stanton Wilson joints .. :_. · . for use therewith. . , 

l Victaulic joints . . .. . , from the pipes. 
(See revised decision:) ' '· 

Hydrants, fire, sQrew down types (see.revised decision). 
Adtex (see general decision). · · · · , · . · · 
The words " as may be approved " appearing in the. d.ecision reading " Tannmg extracts, tanners' 

bates, and other chemical substances, as may be approved,. specially suited for use in making 
leather or in treating hides and skins ". - - · · · · · . 

Ainollan C. 
Asulgan N. 

· Basyntan tannins .. 
DecaltAn N. 
Kromex tanning salts •.. 
Immergan A. · 
Implenal UR. , 
Merpm WS extra 40. 
Mollescal 0. 
Neutrigan C. . . . . 

(See general decision--approvabio longer required.) 
The words" as may be ·approved" appearing in·the decision reading "Degreasing, scouriug, and 

wetting-out preparations, as may be approved, specially suited for the treatment of textiles, yarns 
and fibres". 

Lissapol N, N380, N300. 
Cyclohexane. 
Astol A. 
Perminal BX, NF, EML, WA. 
Cerfakl30. . " ,. .. . ...... : .. ::. 

(See general deoisionC::..approy,i,J no longer requir~.) 
Balls used in grinding mills. · · . · · · , · · 
Pebbles used in grinding mills (see revised decision :in 'Tariff Order 27) . 

. D .. -G. SAWERS, Comptroll-er of ~toms, 

, I 

Public T'f'U8t Office Act 1908, and its Amendme.nta-Elootion to Administer EBtates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Publio-Trustee.hM filed iti:ttre:.Sup;e~e·Court· ~n·eleotion t~ administer in respect of the several 
· estates of the persons de.ceased whose names, residenClllS, and occupations (so far as• known) are hereunder set forth :-

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

Name. 

Bailey, Minnie 
Blizzard, Agnes Clarissa 
Campbell, Harold Dalton 
Coles, Dorothy Victoria Lillian 
Doidge, Ethel Ida 
Elder, Edith Frances .. 

Henry,John 

Holdaway, Ian Leon 
Holden, Charles 
Holland, Charles Joseph 

Johnson, Margaret Ellen 
Kitto,.Eliza,beth M&ry 

13 L\l.lwlchewski; Margaret 
14 MacKenzie, Reibert Gratton 

15 11:foaney; Patrick 
16 Mitchell, EthelM.aud .. 
17. MciKenzi!'l,.Will!ll,m 
18 McPhedran, Isabella .. 
19 Nicholas, Reginald Armstrong 
20 PaJiner, Herbert Ja'mes Alexander 

Pasl4 Betsy · .. 21 
22 Poulton, James Arthur 

Occupation. 
I 

Resldenoe, 

l Dunedin .. 
I 

Widow ..... , ·--

ttir8!tl~~~~~r 
•.. I Stratford. . . . 
• • I Palmerston North 

Married woman Marton .. 
·Blenheim 

Widow'.' Formerly Roxburgh, 
late Dunedin 

State Hous1ng· em- ·PalmerstonNorth .. 
ployee 

Engineers apprentice 
Retired farina( · ... 
Retin;ld municipal em-

ployee' .·. · ... 
Widow · ·· 

:a:tire'd' C0°J;"poriti~~ 
emJ>loyee • .•. · 

Retired labourer 
Widow.· 
Retired labourer 
Spinster .. 
Labourer 
Civil servant 

. Widow 
Retired merchant 

I Blenhe~m. ·. 
i Dunedm .. 

Port Chalmers 
Formerly. Roxburgh, 

late Dunedin. 
Auckland 
Dunedin., 

Clo;erlea ... 
Oamaru · .. 
Timar.u .. 
Lake Tekapo 
Dunedin .. 
Blenheim 

I Formerly Maraeto~ 
tara, late Havelock 
North ... 

'1 Date I Date I of Death .. Electio. n • . Filed. 

1
27 /6/52121/7 /52 
23/6/52 18/7 /52 
2/4/52 I 21/7 /52 

15/6/52 i 21/7 /52 
5/7/52 i 21/7/52 

29/6/52 I 2111 ;52 

10/7/52121 7 52 

9/12/5/ ·1' 22/7 /52 
20/6/52 21/7/52 
11;s;52 I 2111 ;52 

I 

7/3/50 i 22/7/52 
13/6/52 .

1

, 21/7/52 

3/4/52 .22/7/52 
4/6/52 21/7 /52 

17/11/51 
4/7/52 
1/7/52 

25/6/52 
2/6/52 
4/6/52 
2/7/52 

23/6/52 

17/7/52 
21/7/52 
17/7/52 
24/7/52 
22/7/52 
22/7/52 
22/7/52 
18/7/52 

·-~------

TestAlte or 
IntestAlte. 

Tes.tate 

Ip.t~tate 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~tate 
Testate 

·-----

Stamp Office 
Concerned. 

:Dunedin. 
New Plymouth. 
Wellington. 

Blenheim:. 
Dunedin. 

Wellington. 

Blenheim. 
Dunediu. 

Auckland. 
Dunedin. 

W ellitlgtou. 
Dunedin .. 
Christchurch. 

Dunedin. 
Blenheim. 
Napier. 

23 
24 

Ra.m:aey, Benjamin 
Zouch, Arthur Denys .. I Retired carpent.er I Auckland · 9/6/52 22/7/52 Auckland. 

.. ·- - ~lerk ··-· _' -'~· _,. _· ·-~''-Ash--burt_ on -----~1_131~2~ . 22/~ni~ate I Christchurch. __ 

Pi,iblio Trust Office, Wellington, 28 July 1952. G. K TURNEY, Public Trustee. 


