## PART III—DECISIONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED

Tariff Item No.		Cancelled Decision.				
333 (3)	Sprays and sprinklers	The note appended to the decision on "Rainmaster overhead" reading "The self closing hydrants and the express couplings are to be classed separately under Tariff item 352".				
352		Moulds, machine or hand, for making pessaries and suppositories (see general decision).				
352	Paper working	Jackets, cylindrically woven, of felted textiles, for use in making paper (see revised decision in Tariff Order 26).				
		A.S.L. Leverless joints from the pipes.				
		Everite asbestos—cement flexible screw joint rubber rings.				
		Dresser bell joint clamps the pipes.				
0.50	D.	Everite detachable joints for use with asbestos cement pipes.				
352	Pipes	Exactor pipe couplings, self sealing.				
		Stanton screwed gland joints.				
		Stanton Wilson joints for use therewith.				
		Victaulic joints from the pipes. (See revised decision.)				
352	Valves	Hydrants, fire, screw down types (see revised decision).				
448	Emulsifiers	Adtex (see general decision).				
448	Tanners'	The words "as may be approved" appearing in the decision reading "Tanning extracts, tanners'				
		bates, and other chemical substances, as may be approved, specially suited for use in making leather or in treating hides and skins".				
		Amollan C.				
		Asulgan N.				
		Basyntan tannins,				
		Decaltan N.				
		Kromex tanning salts.				
		Immergan A.				
		Implenal UR.				
		Merpin WS extra 40.				
		Mollescal C.				
		Neutrigan C.				
	지는 이 선생님 바람이 하는 이름으로	(See general decision—approval no longer required.)				
448	Textile making	The words "as may be approved" appearing in the decision reading "Degreasing, scouring, and				
		wetting-out preparations, as may be approved, specially suited for the treatment of textiles, yarns				
		and fibres".				
		Lissapol N, N380, N300.				
		Cyclohexane.				
		Astol A.				
		Perminal BX, NF, EML, WA.				
		Cerfak 130.				
		(See general decision—approval no longer required.)				
449	Grinding media	Balls used in grinding mills.				
		Pebbles used in grinding mills (see revised decision in Tariff Order 27).				
		1. 하는 사람들은 아이들은 사람들이 다른 가능하다 하는 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.				

(Tariff Order 31)

D. G. SAWERS, Comptroller of Customs.

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Bailey, Minnie	Widow	Dunedin	27/6/52	21/7/52	Testate	Dunedin.
2	Blizzard, Agnes Clarissa	Spinster	Stratford	23/6/52	18/7/52	,,	New Plymouth.
3	Campbell, Harold Dalton	Retired labourer	Palmerston North	2/4/52	21/7/52	Intestate	Wellington.
4	Coles, Dorothy Victoria Lillian	Married woman	Marton	15/6/52	21/7/52	,,	
5	Doidge, Ethel Ida	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Blenheim	5/7/52	21/7/52	,,	Blenheim.
6	Elder, Edith Frances	Widow	Formerly Roxburgh, late Dunedin	29/6/52	21/7/52	Testate	Dunedin.
7	Henry, John	State Housing em- ployee	Palmerston North	10/7/52	21 7 52	5.9	Wellington.
- 8	Holdaway, Ian Leon	Engineers apprentice	Blenheim	9/12/51	22/7/52	Intestate	Blenheim.
9	Holden, Charles	Retired farmer	Dunedin	20/6/52	21/7/52	Testate	Dunedin.
10	Holland, Charles Joseph	Retired municipal em- ployee		11/6/52	21/7/52	,,	<b>33</b>
11	Johnson, Margaret Ellen	Widow	Port Chalmers	7/3/50	22/7/52	,,	,,
12	Kitto, Elizabeth Mary	22.	Formerly Roxburgh, late Dunedin	13/6/52	21/7/52	,,	"
13	Lukaschewski, Margaret	•••	Auckland	3/4/52	22/7/52	Intestate	Auckland.
14	MacKenzie, Robert Gretton	Retired corporation employee	Dunedin	4/6/52	21/7/52	Testate	Dunedin.
15	Meaney, Patrick	Retired labourer	,,,	17/11/51	17/7/52	Intestate	
16	Mitchell, Ethel Maud	Widow	Cloverlea	4/7/52	21/7/52	Testate	Wellington.
17	McKenzie, William	Retired labourer	Oamaru	1/7/52	17/7/52	,,	Dunedin.
18	McPhedran, Isabella	Spinster	Timaru	25/6/52	24/7/52	,,	Christchurch.
19	Nicholas, Reginald Armstrong	Labourer	Lake Tekapo	2/6/52	22/7/52	Intestate	,,
20	Palmer, Herbert James Alexander	Civil servant	Dunedin	4/6/52	22/7/52	Testate	Dunedin.
21	Pask, Betsy	Widow	Blenheim	2/7/52	22/7/52	,,	Blenheim.
22	Poulton, James Arthur	Retired merchant	Formerly Maraeto- tara, late Havelock North	23/6/52	18/7/52	,,	Napier.
23	Ramsey, Benjamin	Retired carpenter	Auckland	9/6/52	22/7/52		Auckland.
24	Zouch, Arthur Denys	Clerk	Ashburton	10/6/52	$\frac{22}{1} \frac{7}{52}$	Intestate	Christchurch.